
TGIF 2025-26 Committee Members 

Brian Graham  Appointed on behalf of VC for 
Admin  

briangraham@ucsb.edu 

Roland Geyer  Faculty Representative, 
Academic Senate 

geyer@bren.ucsb.edu  

Charlotte Deveikas AS Senate Representative cdeveikas@ucsb.edu 

Sarah Webber Undergraduate Campus-wide 
Representative 

swebber@ucsb.edu 

Nicolas DeStephano Bren School of Environmental 
Science & Management 
Representative 

nicolasdestephano@bren.ucsb.e
du  

 
Sofia Rodas 

Graduate Student Association 
Representative 

sofiarodas@ucsb.edu  

Kim Yu Environmental Affairs Board 
Representative 

kimberlyyu@ucsb.edu 
 

Lindsey Mazarei Student Fee Advisory Committee lindseymazarei@ucsb.edu  
 

Non-Voting Advisory Members 

Andrew Riley SA Sustainability Coordinator aer@ucsb.edu  
Jewel Persad TGIF Grants Manager  

& Sustainability Manager 
Jewel.persad@ucsb.edu   

 Benjamin Hoffman Energy and Utility Services b_hoffman@ucsb.edu  
Mo Lovegreen UCSB Community Member 

interested in TGIF 
molovegreen7@gmail.com 

Eric Newlove Office of Budget and Planning Rep enewlove@ucsb.edu  
Katie Maynard Director, Student Sustainability Led 

Initiatives 
kcmaynard@ucsb.edu 
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